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Occupied Channel Bandwidth  
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel OCB [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11B Ant1 
2412 13.666 2405.377 2419.043 --- PASS 
2437 13.876 2430.077 2443.953 --- PASS 
2462 13.606 2455.047 2468.653 --- PASS 

11G Ant1 
2412 16.603 2403.788 2420.392 --- PASS 
2437 16.753 2428.608 2445.362 --- PASS 
2462 16.663 2453.578 2470.242 --- PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 
2412 17.802 2403.189 2420.991 --- PASS 
2437 17.862 2428.069 2445.931 --- PASS 
2462 17.802 2453.039 2470.841 --- PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 
2422 36.204 2404.018 2440.222 --- PASS 
2437 36.444 2418.778 2455.222 --- PASS 
2452 36.204 2433.838 2470.042 --- PASS 
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Test Graphs 
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Maximum conducted output power  
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict 

11B Ant1 
2412 17.13 <=30 PASS 
2437 17.15 <=30 PASS 
2462 17.17 <=30 PASS 

11G Ant1 
2412 14.06 <=30 PASS 
2437 18.11 <=30 PASS 
2462 13.76 <=30 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 
2412 13.88 <=30 PASS 
2437 17.31 <=30 PASS 
2462 13.57 <=30 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 
2422 10.70 <=30 PASS 
2437 14.31 <=30 PASS 
2452 11.40 <=30 PASS 
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Test Graphs 
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Maximum power spectral density  
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel Result[dBm/3-100kHz] Limit[dBm/3kHz] Verdict 

11B Ant1 
2412 -7.81 <=8 PASS 
2437 -7.95 <=8 PASS 
2462 -7.55 <=8 PASS 

11G Ant1 
2412 -10.56 <=8 PASS 
2437 -6.12 <=8 PASS 
2462 -11.72 <=8 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 
2412 -11.14 <=8 PASS 
2437 -8.24 <=8 PASS 
2462 -11.59 <=8 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 
2422 -16.27 <=8 PASS 
2437 -13.11 <=8 PASS 
2452 -16.32 <=8 PASS 
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Test Graphs 
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Band edge measurements 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna ChName Channel RefLevel[dBm] Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict 

11B Ant1 
Low 2412 9.18 -39.96 <=-10.82 PASS 
High 2462 9.23 -53.33 <=-10.77 PASS 

11G Ant1 
Low 2412 4.29 -30.18 <=-15.71 PASS 
High 2462 3.91 -50.82 <=-16.09 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 
Low 2412 4.46 -27.5 <=-15.54 PASS 
High 2462 4.38 -51.71 <=-15.62 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 
Low 2422 -2.16 -43.36 <=-22.16 PASS 
High 2452 -1.34 -54.93 <=-21.34 PASS 
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Test Graphs 
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Conducted Spurious Emission 
Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[Mhz] 

RefLevel 

[dBm] 

Result 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11B Ant1 

2412 
Reference 9.35 9.35 --- PASS 
30~1000 9.35 -45.48 <=-10.65 PASS 

1000~26500 9.35 -31.13 <=-10.65 PASS 

2437 
Reference 8.94 8.94 --- PASS 
30~1000 8.94 -45.47 <=-11.06 PASS 

1000~26500 8.94 -29.78 <=-11.06 PASS 

2462 
Reference 9.13 9.13 --- PASS 
30~1000 9.13 -42.69 <=-10.87 PASS 

1000~26500 9.13 -31.23 <=-10.87 PASS 

11G Ant1 

2412 
Reference 4.49 4.49 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.49 -44.47 <=-15.51 PASS 

1000~26500 4.49 -30.93 <=-15.51 PASS 

2437 
Reference 8.46 8.46 --- PASS 
30~1000 8.46 -44.84 <=-11.54 PASS 

1000~26500 8.46 -30.71 <=-11.54 PASS 

2462 
Reference 4.27 4.27 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.27 -45.84 <=-15.73 PASS 

1000~26500 4.27 -30.97 <=-15.73 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 

2412 
Reference 4.39 4.39 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.39 -45.84 <=-15.61 PASS 

1000~26500 4.39 -30.78 <=-15.61 PASS 

2437 
Reference 7.72 7.72 --- PASS 
30~1000 7.72 -44.41 <=-12.28 PASS 

1000~26500 7.72 -30.77 <=-12.28 PASS 

2462 
Reference 4.02 4.02 --- PASS 
30~1000 4.02 -45.73 <=-15.98 PASS 

1000~26500 4.02 -31.56 <=-15.98 PASS 
11N40SISO Ant1 2422 Reference -1.87 -1.87 --- PASS 
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30~1000 -1.87 -45.59 <=-21.87 PASS 
1000~26500 -1.87 -30.82 <=-21.87 PASS 

2437 
Reference 1.29 1.29 --- PASS 
30~1000 1.29 -44.78 <=-18.71 PASS 

1000~26500 1.29 -29.88 <=-18.71 PASS 

2452 
Reference -1.04 -1.04 --- PASS 
30~1000 -1.04 -45 <=-21.04 PASS 

1000~26500 -1.04 -30.96 <=-21.04 PASS 
 

  



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.  
Shenzhen Branch 
 

 
Report No.:  HR/2021/1001404-01 
Page:          162 of 188 

Test Graphs 
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